Government of Jammu and Kashmir Science and Technology Department Civil Secretariat, Srinagar.

Sub: Deputation of Officers of J&K Energy Development Agency to JKST&IC.

Ref: Letter No. JKST&IC/2020/138-39, Dated 29.07.2020 from Additional Director,

JKST&IC.

Government Order No. 31-JK (ST) of 2020

Dated: 25 -08- 2020

In the interest of administration, it is hereby ordered that the services of following Officers of J&K Energy Development Agency (JAKEDA) are placed at the disposal of Jammu Kashmir Science Technology & Innovation Council for a period of two years purely on deputation basis with immediate effect on the requisition of JK Science Technology & Innovation Council.

S.No	Name of Officer S/Shri/Smt.	Designation	Pay Level/GP
1	Rabia Noor	Sr. Technical Officer	GP 5200
2	Om Prakash Sharma	Technical Officer	GP 4600
3	Ramesh Kumar Pandita	Technical Officer	GP 4600

All the above mentioned officers shall be deemed to have been relieved.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Sd/-

(Bipul Pathak) IAS
Principal Secretary to Government
Science and Technology Department
Dated: 25.08.2020

No: ST/Adm/C/13/2020

Copy to the:

- 1. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor for information.
- 2. Joint Secretary, Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 3. Chief Executive Officer, JAKEDA Srinagar for information and necessary action.
- Additional Secretary to Government, Science and Technology Department.
- 5. Additional Director, JK Science Technology & Innovation Council, Srinagar for information.
- 6. Accounts Officer, JAKEDA, with the request not to draw the salary of the Officers who fails to comply the deputation orders.
- 7. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, Science and Technology Department for information of the Principal Secretary.
- Concerned for immediate compliance.
- 9. Government Order file (w.3.s.c)/Concerned file.

(Ishtiaq Ahmad Bhat)

Deputy Secretary to Government Science and Technology Department